P15KP130A fiches techniques PDF
Protek Devices - 15kW POWER TVS COMPONENT
	Numéro de référence	P15KP130A
	Description	15kW POWER TVS COMPONENT
	Fabricant	 Protek Devices
	Logo
1 Page
	 	No Preview Available !
Only One Name Means ProTek’Tion™
15kW POWER TVS COMPONENT
P15KP17 - P15KP280A
RTCA DO-160G COMPLIANT PRODUCT
DESCRIPTION
The P15KP Series, are discrete 15,000 Watt, silicon transient voltage suppressors (TVS) designed for use in applications
where large voltage transients can permanently damage voltage sensitive components and equipment.
The P15KP series is available in voltages ranging from 17V to 280V with 5 percent and 10 percent tolerances. Both
tolerances are referenced to the power supply output or operating voltage level. This series is compatiable with IEC
61000-4-5 (Surge) requirements.
AXIAL LEAD PACKAGE
FEATURES
•	 RTCA DO-160G COMPLIANT PRODUCT
•	 Compatible with IEC 61000-4-5 (Surge): 48A, 8/20µs - L3(Line-
Ground), L4(Line-Line) & L1 (Power)
•	 15,000 Watts Peak Pulse Power per Line (tp = 10/1000µs)
•	 Unidirectional and Bidirectional Configurations
•	 Easy Mounting to Printed Circuit Board
•
•
AtCvlaaimlapbilnegin(0MVutlotiVplBeR
Min.) < 1
Voltages
x 10-12 seconds theoretical
Ranging From 17V to 280V
MECHANICAL CHARACTERISTICS
•	 Molded Case
•	 Approximate Weight: 5 grams
•	 Tin-Lead Plating
•	 Solder Reflow Temperature: 240-245°C
•	 Flammability Rating UL 94V-0
APPLICATIONS
•	 Relay Drives
•	 Motor (Start/Stop) Back EMF Protection
•	 Module Lightning Protection
•	 Secondary Lightning Protection for AC/DC
CIRCUIT DIAGRAMS
05314.R6 9/15
UNIDIRECTIONAL
BIDIRECTIONAL
Page 1
	Pages	Pages 7
	Télécharger	[ P15KP130A ]
Fiche technique recommandé
	No	Description détaillée	Fabricant
	P15KP130	15kW POWER TVS COMPONENT
Protek Devices
	P15KP130A	15kW POWER TVS COMPONENT
Protek Devices
	US18650VTC5A	Lithium-Ion Battery
Sony
	TSPC106	PCI Bus Bridge Memory Controller
ATMEL
	TP9380	NPN SILICON RF POWER TRANSISTOR
Advanced Semiconductor
www.DataSheetWiki.com    |   2020   |
Contactez-nous  |   Recherche